1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88210
Districr Tl
8) I South First Artesia, NM 8S210
DiOrirrHI
1000 Rio Bnuo? Road, Aztec, NM 87410
nicttiw ry
2fW0 South Paeheco, Santa Fe, NM 87505
O I L CONSERVATION D I V I S I O N

Topnae-nd Kisaissipexan
Propose* Pool 2
"WoA Type Code
N
1 5 Well Type Cods
G
" CabWHolary
R
'' Ucise T p̂e Code
P
Orouad Level Eleva:ion
3959'
" Multiple
H
1 1 Proposed Depth,
13500'
" Formation
M i s s i s s i p p i a n
'* Contractor
G r e y W c l f
" Spud Dale
When Approved
21 Proposed Casing and Cement Program
Hole Size Casing Size Casing weifchl/foot Sitting Depth Sacks of Ccmen! Estimated TOC
25" 20" Conductor 40' Redi-mix Surface
17-1/2" 13-3/8" 54.5 450' 500 sx Surface
i r 8-5/8" 32 4900* 1300 sx Surface
7-7/8" 5-1/2" 17 J3400' 1200 SX 500 ' abo^SkDav^ 4
i
2J Describe the proposed program. If this application 14 te DEEPEN orPLViC BACK, give ihe data on the present productive zone and proposed new
procuetive zone. Describe the blowout prevention program, if eny Use additional sheets if necessary.
Ocean Energy, Inc. proposes to drill this veil to 13,500'. Log and ruti production casing as indicxtcc above if log looks productive.
BOP Program: I V SOO0 p<i type U V ram, 11" 5000 psi aneular preventor, 4" S000 psi manifold. BOP's will be tested every two week*. (See
attached "ttetch of BOP'*.
" I lieteby certify that the information given above is true and complete to ihe
best of my krpudedgc and belief.
^nature: Q Z U U S . fyf / V ^ M '
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION " I lieteby certify that the information given above is true and complete to ihe
best of my krpudedgc and belief.
^nature: Q Z U U S . fyf / V ^ M '
Approved by:
Prinled narfia* Jennie McMillan Title:
Title: RcRulatory Specialist Approval Date; Expiration Dale:
Dae: 4/29*11 Phone: (713)26S-6«34 Conditions of Approval:
Attached CD
E/2"d CNtn SJtGDO Ad£^:c l 20, £?. ddb
DISTRICT I
11)63 N. r*«Mrk £»., Eatl-W, Mil AftgiO
DISTRICT II
811 South Pirel , A r U i i a , NU 6*2)0
DJSTRICT I I I
1000 K o Sraxoa M . . A t l r e , NM 17410
DISTRICT IV
KHO S. .Ui Foofcrao. Tr. HH aTU»
State o f New Mexico
tavW. Mineral* aa< Ntlural I C M U ^ M DtoirloifB.1
O I L C O N S E R V A T I O N D I V I S I O N
20*0 South Paehaeo
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504-2088
Form C-102
Rci-i«cd iivcb tv. i pee
Submit I * Appropriate B i i t r l c i Office
5 l » l e J U * M - « Ccj)>e»
Fr* l« f t i e - 3 Copiet
• AMENDED REPORT
WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT
ATI Number Pool Code Peal Hotr><
tioZTH TZuJnsetJQ P^/SSISSi PFl fid
Fropery Code Property Naxae
TRIPLE HACKLE DRAGON "25"
Vail Number
2
OSPJD No.